
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

90,043 12,865
4,132
8,733

8,475
258

77,178
14,635
62,543

57,315
5,228

100.00 100.00 100.00
18,767
71,276

5,486
65,790 73.07

20.84
79.16

74.26
6.77

32.12
67.88

65.88
2.01

18.96
81.04

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

65,790 54,441

29,974

7,631
6,277

16,066
24,467

2,798

1,684

365
200

1,119
1,114

8,551

5,922

1,026
843

4,053
2,629

100.00 82.75 13.00 4.25

37,580

9,022
7,320

21,238
28,210

42.88

57.12 60.19

39.81

69.26

30.74

55.06

44.94

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
92,818
90,043
66,479

2,775
1,022

589
316

325
6

517

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
97.01

2.99

100.00

26.17
73.83

100.00
36.83
21.23
11.39

11.71
0.22

18.63

23,564

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

90,043 66,479

418
8,902

20,149
18,255
10,801

5,160
2,392

402

23,564

2,100
8,154
5,925
3,375
1,482

997
1,019

512

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,518
17,056
26,074
21,630
12,283

6,157
3,411

914

10,482
33,913
43,130 29,051

29,056
7,954

14,079
4,857
2,528

2.80
18.94
28.96
24.02
13.64

6.84
3.79

47.90

1.02

37.66
11.64

0.63
13.39
30.31
27.46
16.25

7.76
3.60
0.60

8.91
34.60
25.14
14.32

6.29
4.23
4.32
2.17

43.70
43.71
11.96

59.75
20.61
10.73

027Howard County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.09

Total



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

78,865 10,800
3,759
7,041

6,823
218

68,065
13,990
54,075

49,110
4,965

100.00 100.00 100.00
17,749
61,116

5,183
55,933 70.92

22.51
77.49

72.15
7.29

34.81
65.19

63.18
2.02

20.55
79.45

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

55,933 45,405

25,153

6,734
5,247

13,172
20,252

2,511

1,512

335
182
995
999

8,017

5,619

998
804

3,817
2,398

100.00 81.18 14.33 4.49

32,284

8,067
6,233

17,984
23,649

42.28

57.72 60.22

39.78

70.09

29.91

55.40

44.60

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
81,441
78,865
55,987

2,576
1,008

538
272

298
5

455

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.84

3.16

100.00

29.01
70.99

100.00
39.13
20.89
10.56

11.57
0.19

17.66

22,878

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

78,865 55,987

399
8,305

17,188
15,103

8,590
4,142
1,939

321

22,878

2,069
7,995
5,718
3,222
1,414

963
995
502

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,468
16,300
22,906
18,325
10,004

5,105
2,934

823

8,862
28,329
39,206 25,493

23,693
6,402

13,713
4,636
2,460

3.13
20.67
29.04
23.24
12.68

6.47
3.72

49.71

1.04

35.92
11.24

0.71
14.83
30.70
26.98
15.34

7.40
3.46
0.57

9.04
34.95
24.99
14.08

6.18
4.21
4.35
2.19

45.53
42.32
11.43

59.94
20.26
10.75

027Howard County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.57

Inside PFA



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size

Total Households
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total

11,178 2,065
373

1,692

1,652
40

9,113
645

8,468

8,205
263

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,018

10,160
303

9,857 88.18

9.11
90.89

90.04
2.89

18.06
81.94

80.00
1.94

7.08
92.92

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

9,857 9,036

4,821

897
1,030
2,894
4,215

287

172

30
18

124
115

534

303

28
39

236
231

100.00 91.67 5.42 2.91

5,296

955
1,087
3,254
4,561
46.27

53.73 59.93

40.07

56.74

43.26

53.35

46.65

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total   Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied  Pct. of  Vacant
11,377
11,178
10,492

199
14
51
44

27
1

62

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
98.25

1.75

100.00

6.14
93.86

100.00
7.04

25.63
22.11

13.57
0.50

31.16

686

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

  Renter
Occupied

    Owner
   Occupied

  Pct. of
    Total        Total

  Pct. of
    Total

  Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

11,178 10,492

19
597

2,961
3,152
2,211
1,018

453
81

686

31
159
207
153

68
34
24
10

100.00 100.00 100.00

50
756

3,168
3,305
2,279
1,052

477
91

1,620
5,584
3,924 3,558

5,363
1,552

366
221

68

0.45
6.76

28.34
29.57
20.39

9.41
4.27

35.10

0.81

49.96
14.49

0.18
5.69

28.22
30.04
21.07

9.70
4.32
0.77

4.52
23.18
30.17
22.30

9.91
4.96
3.50
1.46

33.91
51.12
14.79

53.35
32.22

9.91

027Howard County

    No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

2.71

Outside PFA




