2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 Total

	People 65 Y	ears and Ove	er, Household Ty	e and Ho	usehold Size			
Table 14. Households by Heselice of	1 copie os 1	Pct. of		or More People Pct. of				
	Total	Total	No Person 65 Year & Over	Pct. o Tota		ar & Over	Total	
Total Households	90,043	100.00	77,178	100.0		12,865	100.00	
1 Person Household	18,767	20.84	14,635	18.96		4,132	32.12	
2 or More Person Households	71,276	79.16	62,543	81.04		8,733	67.88	
Non-Family Households	5,486	6.09	5,228	6.77		258	2.01	
Family Households	65,790	73.07	57,315	74.26	0	8,475	65.88	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence a	nd Age of Re	lated Childre	en					
			Married Couple	Female F	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,	
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households		65,790	54,441		8,551		798	
% of row total		100.00	82.75		13.00		1.25	
70 Of Tow total		100.00	02.73		13.00	_	r.23	
With Related Children Under 18 Years:		37,580	29,974		5,922	1,	684	
% of column total		57.12	55.06		69.26	60).19	
Under 6 Years Only		9,022	7,631		1,026		365	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years	•		6,277	843		200		
6 to 17 Years Only		7,320 21,238	16,066	4,053		1,119		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		28,210	24,467	2,629		1,119		
% of column total		42.88	24,467 44.94				9.81	
70 OI COIUIIIII tOtal		42.00	44.74	30.74			7.01	
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied :	and Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	Pct. of Occupied Pct. of		cant	
Total Housing Units		92,818	100.00					
Occupied:		90,043	97.01	1	00.00			
Owner Occupied		66,479			73.83			
Renter Occupied		23,564			26.17			
Vacant:		2,775	2.99		_0,17	100	00	
For Rent		1,022	2.77			36.		
For Sale Only		589				21.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		316				11.	39	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		325				11.71		
For Migrant Workers		6 517					0.22	
Other Vecent	Other Vacant						18.63	
Ouici Vacant								
	Tenure by Ag	e of Househo	lder					
	Tenure by Ag	•	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter		
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T	Tenure by Ag	Total	Pct. of Control Oct.	ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total	
	Γenure by Ag	•	Pct. of Control Oct.				Total	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - Toccupied Housing Units	Γenure by Ag	Total 90,043	Pct. of C Total Oc 100.00	ecupied 66,479	Total 100.00	Occupied 23,564	Total 100.00	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years	Γenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518	Pct. of Control of Total Oct 100.00 2.80	66,479 418	Total 100.00 0.63	Occupied 23,564 2,100	Total 100.00 8.91	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years	Γenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056	Pct. of Control of Con	ccupied 66,479 418 8,902	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years	Γenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074	Pct. of Control of Total Octoor 100.00	ccupied 66,479 418 8,902 20,149	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630	Pct. of Control of Total Control of Cont	ccupied 66,479 418 8,902 20,149 18,255	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283	Pct. of Control of Total 100.00 Control of C	418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283 6,157	Pct. of Control of Total Octoor 100.00	418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801 5,160	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25 7.76	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482 997	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29 4.23	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283	Pct. of Control of Total 100.00 Control of C	418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -7 Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	Γenure by A g	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283 6,157	Pct. of Control of Total Oct 100.00	418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801 5,160	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25 7.76	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482 997	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29 4.23	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283 6,157 3,411 914	Pct. of Total 100.00 2.80 18.94 28.96 24.02 13.64 6.84 3.79 1.02	418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801 5,160 2,392	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25 7.76 3.60	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482 997 1,019 512	Total 100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29 4.23 4.32	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over	Tenure by Ag	Total 90,043 2,518 17,056 26,074 21,630 12,283 6,157 3,411	Pct. of Total 100.00 2.80 18.94 28.96 24.02 13.64 6.84 3.79 1.02	ccupied 66,479 418 8,902 20,149 18,255 10,801 5,160 2,392 402	Total 100.00 0.63 13.39 30.31 27.46 16.25 7.76 3.60 0.60	Occupied 23,564 2,100 8,154 5,925 3,375 1,482 997 1,019	100.00 8.91 34.60 25.14 14.32 6.29 4.23 4.32 2.17	

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 Inside PFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Y	ears and Ove	er, Household Ty	pe and Ho	ısehold Size	<u> </u>	
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. of	One or N	Iore People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Total		ar & Over	Total
Total Households	78,865	100.00	68,065	100.00		10,800	100.00
1 Person Household	17,749	22.51	13,990	20.55		3,759	34.81
2 or More Person Households	61,116	77.49	54,075	79.45		7,041	65.19
Non-Family Households	5,183	6.57	4,965	7.29		218	2.02
Family Households	55,933	70.92	49,110	72.15		6,823	63.18
	,		,			,	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence as	nd Age of Re	lated Childre					
			Married Couple		ouseholder,	Male Householder,	
		Total	Family	No Husba	and Present	No Wife	
Family Households		55,933	45,405		8,017		511
% of row total		100.00	81.18		14.33	4	1.49
With Related Children Under 18 Years:		32,284	25,153		5,619		512
% of column total		57.72	55.40		70.09	60).22
Under 6 Years Only		8,067	6,734		998		335
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		6,233	5,247		804		182
6 to 17 Years Only		17,984	13,172	3,817		995	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		23,649	20,252		2,398		999
% of column total		42.28	44.60		29.91		0.78
Cotal Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 81,441 78,865 55,987 22,878 2,576 1,008 538 272	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.84 3.16	10 7	Occupied 00.00 70.99 29.01	Pct. of Va 100. 39. 20. 11.	00 13 89 56
<u> </u>		5 455				17.	19 66
Other Vacant	Conurs by Ac	455					
Other Vacant	Tenure by Ag	455		Owner	Pct. of		
Other Vacant	enure by Ag	455	Pct. of	Owner ccupied	Pct. of Total	17.	66
Other Vacant	Cenure by Ag	455 ge of Househo	Pct. of	ccupied		Renter	Pct. of
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T	enure by Ag	455 ge of Househo	Pct. of O	ccupied	Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. of Total
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T Occupied Housing Units	enure by Ag	455 ge of Househo Total 78,865	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00	ccupied 55,987	Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 22,878	Pct. of Total 100.00
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years	Cenure by Ag	455 Total 78,865 2,468 16,300	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 Sand 20.67	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years	Cenure by Ag	455 Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 Solution 20.67 29.04	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On 100.00 On Total On 100.00 On 10	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188 15,103	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004	Pct. of Control of Total Control of Total Control of Control of Total Control of Total Control of C	399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004 5,105	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.13 20.67 29.04 23.24 12.68 6.47	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590 4,142	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34 7.40	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414 963	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18 4.21
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004 5,105 2,934	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.13 20.67 29.04 23.24 12.68 6.47 3.72	399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590 4,142 1,939	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34 7.40 3.46	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414 963 995	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18 4.21 4.35
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004 5,105	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.13 20.67 29.04 23.24 12.68 6.47	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590 4,142	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34 7.40	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414 963	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18 4.21
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004 5,105 2,934	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.13 20.67 29.04 23.24 12.68 6.47 3.72	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590 4,142 1,939 321	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34 7.40 3.46	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414 963 995	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18 4.21 4.35
Other Vacant Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - T Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over	enure by Ag	Total 78,865 2,468 16,300 22,906 18,325 10,004 5,105 2,934 823	Pct. of Total O 100.00 3.13 20.67 29.04 23.24 12.68 6.47 3.72 1.04	ccupied 55,987 399 8,305 17,188 15,103 8,590 4,142 1,939 321 25,493	Total 100.00 0.71 14.83 30.70 26.98 15.34 7.40 3.46 0.57	Renter Occupied 22,878 2,069 7,995 5,718 3,222 1,414 963 995 502	Pct. of Total 100.00 9.04 34.95 24.99 14.08 6.18 4.21 4.35 2.19

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Howard County Jurisdiction: 027 Outside PFA

Area Name. Howard County							
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Ye	ears and Ove	er, Household Ty	pe and H	ousehold Size	2	
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or N	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tot		ar & Over	Total
Total Households	11,178	100.00	9,113	100.		2,065	100.00
1 Person Household	1,018	9.11	645	7.0		373	18.06
2 or More Person Households	10,160	90.89	8,468	92.9		1,692	81.94
Non-Family Households	303	2.71	263	2.8		40	1.94
Family Households	9,857	88.18	8,205	90.0		1,652	80.00
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Re	ated Childro	e n				
J JF	. 6.		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		9,857	9,036		534		287
% of row total		100.00	91.67		5.42		2.91
With Related Children Under 18 Years:		5,296	4,821		303		172
% of column total		53.73	53.35		56.74	59	9.93
Under 6 Years Only		955	897		28		30
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,087	1,030		39		18
6 to 17 Years Only		3,254	2,894		236		124
No Related Children Under 18 Years		4,561	4,215		231		115
% of column total		46.27	46.65		43.26	40	0.07
otal Housing Units Occupied:		Total 11,377 11,178	Pct. of Total 100.00 98.25	Pct. of Occupied 100.00		Pct. of Va	cant
Owner Occupied		10,492			93.86		
Renter Occupied		686			6.14	400	
Vacant:		199	1.75			100	
For Rent		14					.04
For Sale Only		51				25.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		44				22.	.11
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	se	27				13.57	
For Migrant Workers		1				0.50	
Other Vacant						31.16	
Ouici vacant		62				31.	.16
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To	enure by Ag						
	enure by Ag			Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To	enure by Ag	e of Househo	Pct. of O	ccupied	Total		Pct. of Total
	enure by Ag	e of Househo	Pct. of			Renter	Pct. of
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To	enure by Ag	e of Househo	Pct. of O	ccupied	Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. of Total
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To	enure by Ag	e of Househo Total 11,178	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00	ccupied 10,492	Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 686	Pct. of Total 100.00
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On 100.45	10,492 19 597	Total 100.00 0.18	Renter Occupied 686	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168	Pct. of Control of Con	10,492 19 597 2,961	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69	Renter Occupied 686 31 159	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756	Pct. of Control of Total On 100.00 On 100.45 On 100.76 On 100.45 On 100.76 On 100.45 O	10,492 19 597	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168 3,305	Pct. of Control of Total Control of Control	ccupied 10,492 19 597 2,961 3,152	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22 30.04	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207 153	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17 22.30
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168 3,305 2,279	Pct. of Control of Total Control of Control	ccupied 10,492 19 597 2,961 3,152 2,211	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22 30.04 21.07	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207 153 68	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17 22.30 9.91
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168 3,305 2,279 1,052	Pct. of Total O 100.00 0.45 6.76 28.34 29.57 20.39 9.41	ccupied 10,492 19 597 2,961 3,152 2,211 1,018	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22 30.04 21.07 9.70	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207 153 68 34	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17 22.30 9.91 4.96
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168 3,305 2,279 1,052 477 91	Pct. of Total O 100.00 0.45 6.76 28.34 29.57 20.39 9.41 4.27 0.81	ccupied 10,492 19 597 2,961 3,152 2,211 1,018 453 81	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22 30.04 21.07 9.70 4.32 0.77	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207 153 68 34 24 10	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17 22.30 9.91 4.96 3.50 1.46
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - To Occupied Housing Units 15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years	enure by Ag	Total 11,178 50 756 3,168 3,305 2,279 1,052 477	Pct. of Total O 100.00 0.45 6.76 28.34 29.57 20.39 9.41 4.27	10,492 19 597 2,961 3,152 2,211 1,018 453	Total 100.00 0.18 5.69 28.22 30.04 21.07 9.70 4.32	Renter Occupied 686 31 159 207 153 68 34 24	Pct. of Total 100.00 4.52 23.18 30.17 22.30 9.91 4.96 3.50

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.